## US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NO: YOR920030041US1

04-28-2003



102432318

## **'ER SHEET**

jc885 U.S. PTO 10/417994

. Name of conveying party(ies):

Mukund Raghavachari, Robert D. Johnson, Darrell Christopher Reimer

4-17-07

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: International Business Machines

Corporation

Street: New Orchard Road

City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504

١dc	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	Execution Date(s): April 11, 2003 and April 16, 2003				
١.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  ////17994  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
.dd	A. Patent Application No(s):  litional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	B. Patent No.(s):				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE				
	Name: Michael J. Buchenhorner, Esq.  Street Address: 1430 Sorolla Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [ ] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	City: Coral Gables State: FL ZIP: 33134	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0510				
—	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Ģ.	Statement and signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Attorney/Agent: Michael J. Buchenhorner, Reg. No. 33, 162  Date: April 17, 2003					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment(s),					

14/25/2003 LNUELLER 00900136 5005(0 10417994

01 FC:8021

49.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0242

S.4

APR 14 2003 09:18 FR

TO 9011498971940173 P.04/07

Attorney Docket YOR920030041US1

## Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND COUNTY (1) Mukund Raghavachari County: Westchester

of: 17 Loomis Drive, Baldwin Place, NY 10505

State: NY

(2) Robert D. Johnson County: Fairfield

of: 36 N. Valley Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877

State: CT

County: Westchester

(3) Darrell Christopher Reimer of: 30 Park Avenue, White Plains, NY 10603

State: NY

have invented certain improvements in

Title:

Autonomic Determination of Configuration Settings by Walking the Configuration

Space

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATE THAT INVENTOR

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

SIGNED THE DECLARATION

> PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0243

APR 14 2003 09:18 FR

TD 9011498971940173 P.05/07

Assignment

Page Two

Docket Nbr YOR920030041US1

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed			
CITY AND DATE SIGNATURE	(1) at on	Hawkhone. 4/11/2003	Mukund Raghavaellari
Signed			
CITY AND	(1) at	How Hora	
DATE SIGNATURE	on	April 11, LWD	Robert D. Johnson
Signed			
CITY AND	(1) at	Munich Bermany	aun.
datë Sign <b>ature</b>	on	April 16, 2003.	Darrell Christopher Reimer

**RECORDED: 04/17/2003** REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0244

**PATENT**